Spring 2021 Miramar College Business Student Alumni Survey

Q1 When did you graduate from Miramar College?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

September 2020
- present

August 2020 or|
earlier]

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
September 2020 - present 0.00% 0
August 2020 or earlier 100.00% 15

15
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Q2 For the majority of your career at Miramar College, were you
employed?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

No

Yes, full-time
(35 or more...

Yes, part-time
(less than 3...

Yes, | spen
roughly equa..

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 20.00% 3
Yes, full-time (35 or more hours/week) 26.67% 4
Yes, part-time (less than 35 hours/week) 40.00% 6
Yes, | spent roughly equal time as a full-time and part-time employee 13.33% 2
TOTAL 15
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Q3 Was your work experience directly related to your field of study?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 30.00% 3
No 70.00% 7
TOTAL 10
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Q4 What was the name of your employer?

RESPONSES

Cassida Corp.

Self employed

In-N-Out Burger
Ellsworth International
Sprouts Farmers Market
veggie grill

Nordstrom

Mitchelll

The Home Depot

Vent Legal

Answered: 10

4745

Skipped: 5

DATE

5/11/2021 6:51 AM
5/10/2021 10:54 AM
4/21/2021 10:41 AM
4/21/2021 9:22 AM
4/20/2021 1:55 PM
4/20/2021 10:12 AM
4/20/2021 10:03 AM
4/20/2021 10:00 AM
4/20/2021 9:48 AM
4/20/2021 9:04 AM
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RESPONSES

Logistics

Owner/operator

Associate

Bike handcrafter/ sales lead
Cashier

shift lead

Sales associate

Marketing accounts manager
Freight Associate

Case Manager

Q5 What was your job title?

Answered: 10

5/45

Skipped: 5

DATE

5/11/2021 6:51 AM
5/10/2021 10:54 AM
4/21/2021 10:41 AM
4/21/2021 9:22 AM
4/20/2021 1:55 PM
4/20/2021 10:12 AM
4/20/2021 10:03 AM
4/20/2021 10:00 AM
4/20/2021 9:48 AM
4/20/2021 9:04 AM
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Q6 What was your primary education goal when you began taking courses
at Miramar College?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 3

Obtain a
associate’s..
Transfer to a

4-year...

Obtain a2
year...

Obtain a 2
year technic...

Earn a career
technical...

Discover/formul
ate career...

Prepare for a
new career...

Advance in
current...

Maintain
certificate ...

Educational
development

Improve basic
skills

Compete
credits for..|

To move from
noncredit...

4-year college
student taki...

Undecided on
goal

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Obtain an associate’s degree and transfer to a 4-year institution 100.00% 12
Transfer to a 4-year institution without an associate's degree 0.00% 0
Obtain a 2 year associate's degree without transfer 0.00% 0
Obtain a 2 year technical degree without transfer 0.00% 0
Earn a career technical certificate without transfer 0.00% 0
Discover/formulate career interests, plans and goals 0.00% 0
Prepare for a new career (acquire job skills) 0.00% 0
Advance in current job/career (update job skills) 0.00% 0
Maintain certificate or license 0.00% 0
Educational development 0.00% 0
Improve basic skills 0.00% 0
Compete credits for high school diploma or GED 0.00% 0
To move from noncredit coursework to credit coursework 0.00% 0
4-year college student taking courses to meet 4-year college requirements 0.00% 0
Undecided on goal 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q7 Did your education goal at Miramar College change over time? If yes,
please explain how.

Answered: 12  Skipped: 3

Yes (pleas
explain below

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 91.67% 11
Yes (please explain below) 8.33% 1
TOTAL 12
# YES (PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW) DATE

1 Changed from a History and English to Economics field of study. 4/20/2021 9:05 AM
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Q8 What was your declared major when you graduated?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 3

Busines
Administratio
Accounting.

Business
Administrati...

Business
Management

Computer Based
Technology...

Computer
Science (CISC)

Entrepreneurshi
p

Economics

Financial
Services

Real Estate

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Business Administration

Accounting

Business Administration - Transfer
Business Management

Computer Based Technology (CBTE)
Computer Science (CISC)
Entrepreneurship

Economics

Financial Services

Real Estate

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

10/45

RESPONSES
25.00%

8.33%

33.33%

8.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12

DATE
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Q9 Please indicate your level of agreement with the following
statements regarding your experience at Miramar College.

Answered: 12  Skipped: 3

Someone at
Miramar Coll...

| feel my
skills,...

| feel like
am part of a..

| became
involved in...
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| feel like |
have gained...

As aresult of
my education..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neither agree nor disagree . Agree
. Strongly agree
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Someone at Miramar College helped keep me
motivated to reach my personal, educational, and
career goals.

| feel my skills, talents, abilities, and experiences

were appreciated by someone at Miramar College.

| feel like | am part of a community at Miramar
College.

| became involved in on-campus activities that
were meaningful to me.

| feel like | have gained meaningful knowledge,
skills, and experiences during my education at
Miramar College.

As a result of my education at Miramar College, |
feel prepared for the next step of my personal,
educational, and career journey.

STRONGLY DISAGREE

DISAGREE

8.33%
1

8.33%
1

8.33%
1

33.33%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%

13/45

16.67%
2

0.00%
0

8.33%
1

16.67%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%

NEITHER
AGREE NOR
DISAGREE

16.67%
2

16.67%
2

41.67%
5

25.00%
3

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

AGREE

33.33%
4

58.33%
7

41.67%
5

25.00%
3

75.00%
9

83.33%
10

STRONGLY
AGREE

25.00%
3

16.67%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

25.00%
3

16.67%
2

TOTAL

12

12

12

12

12

12
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Q10 Which on-campus service(s) did you utilize as a student? Please
check all that apply.

Answered: 11  Skipped: 4
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Academi
Success Cent..

Registratio
Office..

Bookstore

Career Cente

Counseling
Office

Disability
Support...

Englis
Tutoring Cente

Extende
Opportunity..

Jet Fuel Foo
Pantr

Financial Aid

Math Tutoring
Center

Mental Health
Services

Veterans
Affairs

Student
Affairs Office

Student
Clubs/Organi...

Student Health
Services

Transfer Cente

None

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Academic Success Center (formerly The Place)

Registration Office (Admissions & Records)

Bookstore

Career Center

Counseling Office

Disability Support Programs and Services (DSPS)

English Tutoring Center

Extended Opportunity Programs & Services (EOPS)

Jet Fuel Food
Financial Aid
Math Tutoring

Mental Health

Pantry

Center

Services

Veterans Affairs

Student Affairs Office

Student Clubs/Organizations

Student Health Services

Transfer Center

None

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 11

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

16 /45

RESPONSES

27.27% 3
90.91% 10
81.82% 9
27.27% 3
100.00% 11
0.00% 0
9.09% 1
18.18% 2
36.36% 4
36.36% 4
27.27% 3
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
9.09% 1
9.09% 1
0.00% 0
72.73% 8
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

DATE
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Q11 How often did you use the following service(s)?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 4

Academi
Success Cent..

Registratio
Office..

Bookstore

Career Cente

Counseling
Office

Disability
Support...
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English
Tutoring Center

Extended
Opportunity..!

Jet Fuel Foo

Pantr

Financial Aid

Math Tutorin
Center

o

Mental Health
Services

Veterans
Affairs

18/45
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Student
Affairs Office

Student
Clubs/Organi...

Student Health
Services

Transfer Cente

None

[Insert text
from Other]

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Seldom . Sometimes [ Often
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SELDOM SOMETIMES OFTEN TOTAL

Academic Success Center (formerly The Place) 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%

1 1 1 3
Registration Office (Admissions & Records) 30.00% 50.00% 20.00%

3 5 2 10
Bookstore 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%

0 6 3 9
Career Center 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

1 2 0 3
Counseling Office 18.18% 63.64% 18.18%

2 7 2 11
Disability Support Programs and Services (DSPS) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0
English Tutoring Center 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 0 0 1
Extended Opportunity Programs & Services (EOPS) 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

0 0 2 2
Jet Fuel Food Pantry 25.00% 25.00% 50.00%

1 1 2 4
Financial Aid 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

2 0 2 4
Math Tutoring Center 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%

1 1 1 3
Mental Health Services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0
Veterans Affairs 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0
Student Affairs Office 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 0 0 1
Student Clubs/Organizations 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 0 0 1
Student Health Services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0
Transfer Center 12.50% 75.00% 12.50%

1 6 1 8
None 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0
[Insert text from Other] 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0

20/45

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.00

1.90

2.33

1.67

2.00

0.00

1.00

3.00

2.25

2.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00
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Q12 What impact did the service(s) have on reaching your goals?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 4

Academi
Success Cent..

Registratio
Office..

Bookstore

Career Cente
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Counseling
Office

Disability
Support...

English

Tutoring Cente

Extended
Opportunity..
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Jet Fuel Food
Pantry

Financial Aid

F
__ -

Math Tutorin
Cente

Mental Health
Services
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Veterans
Affairs

Student
Clubs/Organi...

Student
Affairs Office
h

Student Healt
Services
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Transfer Center

None

[Insert text
from Other]

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strong negative impact . Negative impact . No impact
. Positive impact . Strong positive impact

25/45



Spring 2021 Miramar College Business Student Alumni Survey

STRONG NEGATIVE NO POSITIVE STRONG
NEGATIVE IMPACT IMPACT IMPACT POSITIVE
IMPACT IMPACT
Academic Success Center 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%
(formerly The Place) 0 0 2 1 0
Registration Office 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 70.00% 20.00%
(Admissions & Records) 0 0 1 7 2
Bookstore 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 44.44% 22.22%
0 0 3 4 2
Career Center 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%
0 0 2 1 0
Counseling Office 0.00% 9.09% 0.00% 54.55% 36.36%
0 1 0 6 4
Disability Support Programs 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
and Services (DSPS) 0 0 0 0 0
English Tutoring Center 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 1 0
Extended Opportunity 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Programs & Services 0 0 0 0 2
(EOPS)
Jet Fuel Food Pantry 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 75.00% 25.00%
0 0 0 3 1
Financial Aid 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 50.00%
0 0 1 1 2
Math Tutoring Center 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%
0 0 1 1 1
Mental Health Services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0
Veterans Affairs 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0
Student Affairs Office 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 1 0 0
Student Clubs/Organizations 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 1 0 0
Student Health Services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0
Transfer Center 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 62.50% 25.00%
0 1 0 5 2
None 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0
[Insert text from Other] 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0
# COMMENTS (OPTIONAL)
1 | felt that some of the counselors advising me on what classes to take next/whether or not |

was on track to graduate were not very knowledgeable on the material. For instance, one
counselor answered almost all my questions with 'l don't know." And another made it sound like
| would have to take a whole additional semester at Miramar for just one class rather than
advising me to take the prerequisite for it during intersession.

26 /45

TOTAL

DATE

10

11

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.33

4.10

3.89

3.33

4.18

0.00

4.00

5.00

4.25

4.25

4.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

3.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

4/20/2021 9:53 AM
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Q13 Please describe what Miramar College has done well in supporting
your career, educational and personal goals.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES DATE
Clearly laid out my future school plans in an easy to understand manner 5/11/2021 6:54 AM
Free education was really helpful to me. Had some business setbacks and needed to pursue 5/10/2021 11:00 AM

education but wasn’t sure how to pay for it
Good professors 4/20/2021 1:58 PM

| was able to gain insights on my major and some helpful career tips from prof. Hahn, Wilhelm, 4/20/2021 10:52 AM
Hart and Hitchcock.

Many teachers were very good, even surpassing the teaching level of professors at my current ~ 4/20/2021 9:57 AM
university. The campus of Miramar is beautiful and | feel that for the most part, people there

are knowledgeable and what they are supposed to know. | truly enjoyed my time at Miramar

College.

They provided me with valuable resources and helpful people. 4/20/2021 9:26 AM

Professors were engaging and extremely helpful. Especially the Math Department at Miramar. 4/20/2021 9:10 AM
Professor Stephens and Gloag ARE EXCEPTIONAL Teachers.
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Q14 Please describe what Miramar College could have done better in
supporting you in reaching your career, educational and personal goals.

[N

a A W N

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

Offer more online class to allow for more flexibility in class choices durning any given
semester

Nothing, Miramar was awesome, and | appreciate the college very much for the opportunity
More community
Nothing.

Get better counselors. Counselors are kind of a make or break with community college. | had a
few experiences with counselors that were amazing. But when | switched majors, it was like
someone flipped a switch on the quality and knowledge ability of the counselors | dealt with.

N/A

The counseling office is a joke. | know my personal experience isn't one to base an overall
argument on, but, | just found that there weren't any counselors that went the extra mile to
research my specific situation and provide me with the best possible route/avenue to my goal
in the most time-efficient manner possible.
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DATE
5/11/2021 6:54 AM

5/10/2021 11:00 AM
4/20/2021 1:58 PM
4/20/2021 10:52 AM
4/20/2021 9:57 AM

4/20/2021 9:26 AM
4/20/2021 9:10 AM
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Q15 Has your experience at this college contributed to your knowledge,
skills, and personal development in the following areas? Please select all
that apply.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

Acquiring
broad genera..

Acquiring job
or work-rela...

Writin
clearly and..

Speakin
clearly and..

Thinkin
critically a..

Solving]
numerical..,

Usin
computing an..

Working
effectively...

Learning
effectively ...

Understandin
yoursel

Understandin
people of ot..

Developing
personal cod.|

Contributin
to the welfa..

Developin
clearer care..

Gainin
information..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Acquiring a broad general education

Acquiring job or work-related knowledge and skills
Writing clearly and effectively

Speaking clearly and effectively

Thinking critically and analytically

Solving numerical problems

Using computing and information technology
Working effectively with others

Learning effectively on your own

Understanding yourself

Understanding people of other racial and ethnic backgrounds
Developing a personal code of values and ethics
Contributing to the welfare of your community
Developing clearer career goals

Gaining information about career opportunities

Total Respondents: 7

# COMMENTS (OPTIONAL)

There are no responses.

30/45

RESPONSES
100.00%

71.43%

57.14%

85.71%

71.43%

71.43%

57.14%

85.71%

100.00%

71.43%

57.14%

42.86%

28.57%

57.14%

42.86%

DATE
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Q16 How much has your experience at this college contributed to your
knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

Acquiring
broad genera..

Acquiring jo
or work-rela..
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Usin
computing an.

Working

effectively...

Learning
effectively ...

Understandin

yoursel

Understandin
people of ot.

Developing
personal cod.

Contributin
to the welfa..
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Developin

Gainin
information..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very little . Some [ Very much
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VERY LITTLE

Acquiring a broad general education 0.00%
0

Acquiring job or work-related knowledge and skills 0.00%
0

Writing clearly and effectively 0.00%
0

Speaking clearly and effectively 0.00%
0

Thinking critically and analytically 0.00%
0

Solving numerical problems 0.00%
0

Using computing and information technology 0.00%
0

Working effectively with others 0.00%
0

Learning effectively on your own 14.29%
1

Understanding yourself 0.00%
0

Understanding people of other racial and ethnic 0.00%
backgrounds 0
Developing a personal code of values and ethics 0.00%
0

Contributing to the welfare of your community 0.00%
0

Developing clearer career goals 0.00%
0

Gaining information about career opportunities 0.00%
0

34 /45

SOME
28.57%
2

40.00%
2

25.00%
1

16.67%
1

20.00%
1

40.00%
2

75.00%
3

50.00%
3

14.29%
1

40.00%
2

75.00%
3

66.67%
2

100.00%
2

25.00%
1

66.67%
2

VERY
MUCH

71.43%
5

60.00%
3

75.00%
3

83.33%
5

80.00%
4

60.00%
3

25.00%
1

50.00%
3

71.43%
5

60.00%
3

25.00%
1

33.33%
1

0.00%
0

75.00%
3

33.33%
1

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.71

2.60

2.75

2.83

2.80

2.60

2.25

2.50

2.57

2.60

2.25

2.33

2.00

2.75

2.33
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Q17 Did you face any barriers which impacted your completing your
degree/certificate program?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 28.57%

Yes 71.43%
TOTAL
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Q18 Please list the barriers that impacted your completing your

degree/certificate program.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES
Changed majors
Homelessness,

Like I said before, changing my major was hard, because none of my appointments with
counselors at the time seemed to be very useful. | also almost failed a couple of the classes
due to the poor nature of those class's online teachings.

Pandemic caused difficulty with finishing as | had to transition into learning online.

Working 40+ hours per week and going to school full time was impossible.

36 /45

DATE
4/20/2021 1:58 PM

4/20/2021 10:55 AM
4/20/2021 10:05 AM

4/20/2021 9:28 AM
4/20/2021 9:12 AM
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Q19 Did Miramar College do well in helping you overcome these barriers?
If so, please explain how.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 10

No

Yes (pleas
explain below

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 0.00%
Yes (please explain below) 100.00%
TOTAL
# YES (PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW) DATE
1 Helped me choose new classes 4/20/2021 1:58 PM
2 Study area and food 4/20/2021 10:55 AM
3 Well, Miramar was the cause of some of them, but other counselors were excellent, so | can't 4/20/2021 10:05 AM
deride every counselor at Miramar. Same for the teachers, for every bad one, there was a great
teacher.
4 They provided resources with how to cope with self teaching 4/20/2021 9:28 AM
5 Professors were very understanding and helped me with providing resources to maximize my 4/20/2021 9:12 AM

time on the weekends/week nights.

37/45



Spring 2021 Miramar College Business Student Alumni Survey

Q20 Were you employed when you graduated?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

Yes, full-time

Yes, part-time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 28.57%

Yes, full-time 28.57%

Yes, part-time 42.86%
TOTAL
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Q21 What are/were your employment plans for six months after your
graduation? (employed at graduation)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 10

Stay at m
current jo

Seek a
promotion...

Seek full-time
employment...

Seek part-time
employment...

Quit working

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Stay at my current job 80.00%

Seek a promotion within my current organization 0.00%

Seek full-time employment outside my current organization 20.00%

Seek part-time employment outside my current organization 0.00%

Quit working 0.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

39/45



Spring 2021 Miramar College Business Student Alumni Survey

Q22 What are/were your employment plans for six months after your
graduation? (not employed at graduation)

Answered: 2  Skipped: 13

I do not plan
toworkso t...

I do not plan
to work for...

I plan to seek
full-time...

I plan to seek
part-time...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| do not plan to work so that | can focus on continued education 0.00%

| do not plan to work for reasons other than seeking additional education 0.00%

| plan to seek full-time employment 50.00%

| plan to seek part-time employment 50.00%
TOTAL

40/45
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Q23 What are/were your education plans for six months after your

graduation?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

lam
continuing m...

lam
continuing m...

lam
transferring...

I am not
planning to...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| am continuing my education at Miramar College to seek additional credentials, degrees, or take additional courses for

other reasons

| am continuing my education at another community college to seek additional credentials, degrees or take additional

courses for other reasons
| am transferring to a 4-year college or university
| am not planning to seek any additional education at this time

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

41/45

DATE

RESPONSES
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 7
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

7
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Q24 As we continue to build our programming to support students, we
would like to stay in touch with you. Your input is greatly appreciated and
the information you provide will inform our efforts.Do you wish to receive

communications from Miramar College?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8
NO (Opt out)_

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 57.14%

No (opt out) 42.86%
TOTAL
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Q25 If you wish to receive communications from Miramar College, please
provide your contact information below.Your contact information will be
separated from your survey responses and sent to the appropriate offices
on Miramar College’s campus. It will be used to stay in contact and invite
you to upcoming College events that you may find of interest.

ANSWER CHOICES

Preferred First Name

Last Name

Phone

E-mail

# PREFERRED FIRST NAME
1 Nathan

2 Jason

3 Lucas

4 Amanda

5 Joel

# LAST NAME

1 Jones

2 Price

3 Queen

4 Bellez

5 Herrera

# PHONE

1 8589253635

2 8582546057

3 858-829-8625

4 6199481070

5 6192465546

# E-MAIL

1 Njones1510@gmail.com
2 mrjasonprice@gmail.com
3 Thebat2018@gmail.com
4 amandabellez@yahoo.com
5 joel@ventlegal.com

Answered: 5

43 /45

Skipped: 10

RESPONSES
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

DATE

5/11/2021 6:56 AM
4/20/2021 10:58 AM
4/20/2021 10:07 AM
4/20/2021 9:30 AM
4/20/2021 9:13 AM
DATE

5/11/2021 6:56 AM
4/20/2021 10:58 AM
4/20/2021 10:07 AM
4/20/2021 9:30 AM
4/20/2021 9:13 AM
DATE

5/11/2021 6:56 AM

4/20/2021 10:58 AM
4/20/2021 10:07 AM
4/20/2021 9:30 AM
4/20/2021 9:13 AM

DATE
5/11/2021 6:56 AM

4/20/2021 10:58 AM
4/20/2021 10:07 AM
4/20/2021 9:30 AM
4/20/2021 9:13 AM
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Q26 Which of the following supports and services would be helpful to you
as a graduate of Miramar College?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 10

Alumni
networking

Alumn
newslette

Ability to
attended cam...

None of the
above

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Alumni networking 80.00%
Alumni newsletter 40.00%
Ability to attended campus career fairs and other career-related events 20.00%

None of the above 20.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q27 We will conduct focus groups with award earners about their
experience at Miramar College in the future. Are you interested in being
contacted for participation?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 8

Yes (make t
provide cont..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes (make to provide contact information above) 57.14%

No 42.86%
TOTAL

45 /45



